

**Vishnu Sanatan Dharam College vs. State of HP
and others**

CWP No.10106 of 2023

11.12.2023 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 4/State.

CWP No.10106/2023

Notice. Mr. Gautam Sood, learned Deputy Advocate
General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of
respondents No.1 to 4. Separate notice be issued to respondent
No.5, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within three
days.

List after four weeks. Reply, if any, be filed in the
meanwhile.

CMP No.18423/2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

On perusal of impugned Order dated October, 2023,
passed by Deputy Labour Commissioner-cum-Appellate
Authority, Himachal Pradesh, specifically Para-N., therein,
makes it evident that the entire amount stands deposited before
the Appellate Authority alongwith interest.

In view of aforesaid, operation and execution of order
dated October, 2023, appended alongwith the petition as
Annexure P-6, is stayed till the next date of hearing.

December 11, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**