

Vishnu Sanatan Dharam College Vs State of HP & ors.

CWP No.10106 of 2023

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.5.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that there is no necessity to file separate reply on behalf of respondents No.3 and 4 and he be permitted to adopt the reply filed on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2. Ordered accordingly.

List after four weeks. In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, to the reply filed by respondents No.1 and 2/State may also be filed

November 21, 2024
(manta)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge