

**Vishnu Sanatan Dharam College Vs. State of H.P & Ors.
CWP No.10106 of 2023**

23.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr.Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

CMP NO.31384 of 2025 in CWP NO.10106 of 2023

Let, notice be issued to the proposed parties
returnable for 25.03.2026. Steps be taken within one week.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 23, 2025
(meera)